TOWN OF BELMONT 2024 ANNUAL MEETING APRIL 16, 2024 MINUTES

CALL TO ORDER: 7:00 P.M.

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT: W. WARZYNSKI, T. TURNER, D. WALKOWICZ AND S. FALK

CLERKS MINUTES: APPROVED AS PRESENTED, (W. WARZYNSKI, T. TURNER), ALL IN FAVOR.

RATE INCREASES APPROVED, T. TURNER, W. WARZYNSKIU, ALL IN FAVOR

Road Commissioner \$220.00
Clerk \$577.50
Treasurer \$345.44
Truck & Equipment \$25.00
Snow Plow \$27.00
Chief Inspector \$20.00
Road Maintenance \$20.00
Mileage \$0.67

ROADS: AUTHORIZE TOWN BOARD TO BORROW UP TO \$150,000.00 FOR ROAD IMPROVEMENTS IF NEEDED FOR 2024 ROAD PROJECTS. (W. WARZYNSKI, T. TURNER), ALL IN FAVOR.

DISCUSSION ON PERMITING CAMPER/PARK MODEL/MOTOR HOME TO BE FAIR TO HOME OWNERS WHO PAY TAXES TO RESIDE IN THE TOWN OF BELMONT

ANNUAL MEETING FOR 2025: ANNUAL MEETING FOR 2025 WILL BE HELD ON APRIL 22, 2025 ON TUESDAY AT 7:00 P.M. (T.TURNER, C. WARZYNSKI), ALL IN FAVOR.

ADJOURN: 8:00P.M. (W. WARZYNSKI, T. TURNER), ALL IN FAVOR.

SANDY FALK, TREASURER